03-Jun-11 MISCELLANEOUS



## **MISCELLANEOUS**

\* Asterisks denote mandatory information

Name of Announcer *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Company Registration No.	CR-166055
Announcement submitted on behalf of	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Announcement is submitted by *	TAN KIM TEW
Designation *	SENIOR EXECUTIVE, CORPORATE SERVICE
Date & Time of Broadcast	02-Jun-2011 20:34:56
Announcement No.	00145

## >> ANNOUNCEMENT DETAILS

The details of the announcement start here ...

Announcement Title *	AWARD OF GLOBAL TRADER PROGRAMME STATUS
Description	
Attachments	MewahAnnoucement2011021GTPStatus.pdf Total size = 99K (2048K size limit recommended)





## MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Company Registration No.: CR-166055)

## AWARD OF GLOBAL TRADER PROGRAMME STATUS

The Board of Directors of Mewah International Inc. (the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to announce that International Enterprise Singapore has approved the award of the Global Trader Programme status ("GTP status") to the Group's subsidiaries namely Mewah Oils and Fats Pte Ltd, MOI International (Singapore) Pte Ltd and Ngo Chew Hong Edible Oil Pte Ltd. The GTP status is valid till 31 December 2014.

The granting of the GTP status is subject to Section 43P of Income Tax Act (Cap. 134), any regulations prescribed thereunder and the terms and conditions specified by International Enterprise Singapore.

The award of GTP status is subject to acceptance by the Group, which is expected to be completed shortly.

None of the Directors or Substantial Shareholders of the Company has any direct or indirect interest in the transaction.

The initial public offering of the Company was sponsored by Credit Suisse (Singapore) Limited. (the "Issue Manager"). The Issue Manager assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.

Issued by MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC. 02 June 2011